

U.S. Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Sundry Print Report

Well Name: ROSA UNIT Well Location: T31N / R6W / SEC 15 /

NWSE / 36.89714 / -107.44775

County or Parish/State: RIO

ARRIBA / NM

Well Number: 12A Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS

Allottee or Tribe Name:

Lease Number: NMSF078765 Unit or CA Name: ROSA UNIT - PC,

**ROSA UNIT--MV** 

**Unit or CA Number:** NMNM78407A, NMNM78407C

**US Well Number: 3003925900** Operator: LOGOS OPERATING LLC

### **Notice of Intent**

Sundry ID: 2847037

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent Type of Action: Other

Date Sundry Submitted: 04/14/2025 Time Sundry Submitted: 01:43

Date proposed operation will begin: 04/14/2025

Procedure Description: LOGOS Operating, LLC respectfully notifies the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division that the Rosa Unit 012A well has an upcoming packer test that cannot be performed at this time. The well is located on an active drilling pad, all surface facilities and flow lines have been stripped, and ongoing drilling operations prevent completion of the required packer test at this time. LOGOS requests a variance to the packer test schedule for the Rosa Unit 012A. LOGOS will conduct the packer test as soon as development activity on the pad is complete and safe access to the well is reestablished.

# **Surface Disturbance**

Is any additional surface disturbance proposed?: No

eceived by OCD: 4/16/2025 7:09:14 AM Well Name: ROSA UNIT

Well Location: T31N / R6W / SEC 15 /

NWSE / 36.89714 / -107.44775

County or Parish/State: RIPage 2 o

ARRIBA / NM

Zip:

Well Number: 12A

Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS

WELL

Allottee or Tribe Name:

Lease Number: NMSF078765

Unit or CA Name: ROSA UNIT - PC,

ROSA UNIT--MV

Unit or CA Number: NMNM78407A, NMNM78407C

**US Well Number: 3003925900** 

Operator: LOGOS OPERATING LLC

## **Operator**

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Operator Electronic Signature: ETTA TRUJILLO Signed on: APR 14, 2025 01:45 PM

Name: LOGOS OPERATING LLC

Title: Regulatory Specialist

Street Address: 2010 AFTON PLACE

City: Farmington State: NM

Phone: (505) 324-4154

Email address: ETRUJILLO@LOGOSRESOURCESLLC.COM

# **Field**

**Representative Name:** 

**Street Address:** 

City: State:

Phone:

**Email address:** 

## **BLM Point of Contact**

**BLM POC Name:** KENNETH G RENNICK **BLM POC Title:** Petroleum Engineer

BLM POC Phone: 5055647742 BLM POC Email Address: krennick@blm.gov

**Disposition:** Approved **Disposition Date:** 04/15/2025

Signature: Kenneth Rennick

Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory <a href="https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us">https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us</a>

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action 452549

#### **CONDITIONS**

Operator:	OGRID:
LOGOS OPERATING, LLC	289408
2010 Afton Place	Action Number:
Farmington, NM 87401	452549
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI General Sundry (C-103X)

#### CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
mkuehling	Approval is given for 6-month extension on packer test - requiring testing in the month of November 2025.	4/16/2025